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817-462-1521

April 29, 2020

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
400 North Street, Keystone Building
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Change Notification for Tenaska Power Management, LLC (TPM) Application for Electric Generation
Supplier; Certification A-2016-2565723, Effective 11/9/16

Dear Ms, Chiavetta,

Enclosed please find an updated Attachment 111, Officers and Directors, as well as Attachment VI, Technical
Fitness.

This letter also serves as notice that TPM has moved its offices to 300 E. John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 1100,
Irving, TX 75062,

If you have any questions, or need further documentation, please do not hesitate to contact Teri Brown at (817) 891-
4170 or at thrown@ansk.con.

Sincerely,

Cnusa oottt

Christa Hodnett
Manager, Contract Administration

Enclosure



ATTACHMENT III
OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS OF TENASKA POWER MANAGEMENT, LLC
January 1, 2020

Howard L. Hawks*
Director & Chairman
(402) 691-9503
hhawks@tenaska.com

Thomas E. Hendricks*
Director & Executive
Vice President

(402) 691-9507
thendricks@tenaska.com

Jerry K. Crouse*
Director & CEO
(402) 691-9532
jerouse@tenaska.com

Ronald N. Quinn*

Director & Executive Vice
President & Secretary
(402) 691-9504
rquinn@tenaska.com

Curry D. Aldridge**
Senior Vice President
(817) 303-1876
caldridge@tnsk.com

Robert E. Anderson**
Vice President

(817) 462-8072
banderson@tnsk.com

Nicholas N. Borman*
Senior Vice President
(402) 691-9535
nborman@tenaska.com

Larry G. Carlson*
Vice President

(402) 938-1661
Icarlson@tenaska.com

Jeremy D. Carpenter**
Vice President

(817) 303-1869
jearpenter@tnsk.com

O. Bradley Cox**
Vice President
(817)303-1114
beox@tnsk.com

Aaron O. Dubberly*
Vice President

(402) 691-9540
adubberly@tenaska.com

Keith E. Emery**
Vice President
(817) 303-1870
kemery@tnsk.com

Mark G. Foreman**
Vice President

(817) 462-1524
mforeman@tnsk.com

Drew J. Fossum*

Sr. Vice President,
General Counsel &
Assistant Secretary
(402) 758-6127
dfossum@tenaska.com

Jay M Frisbie*
Senior Vice President
(402) 691-9522
jfrisbie@tenaska.com

Christopher M. Grammer™**
Vice President

(817) 303-1102
cgrammer@tnsk.com

William W. Horton**
Vice President

(817) 462-1519
bhorton@tnsk.com

Fred R. Hunzeker*

Vice President

(402) 758-6110
thunzeker@tenaska.com

Todd S. Jonas*
Senior Vice President
(402) 691-9548
tjonas@tenaska.com

Gregory B. Kelly**
Vice President
(817) 303-3600
gkelly@tnsk.com

David W. Kirkwood*
Vice President

(402) 691-9555
dkirkwood@tenaska.com

Corey S. Kopiasz*
Vice President

(402) 691-9704
ckopiasz@tenaska.com

Timothy G. Kudron*
Senior Vice President &
Assistant Secretary
(402) 691-9703
tkudron@tenaska.com

Jenni Z. Leger**
Vice President
(817) 303-1852
jleger@tnsk.com

Christopher A. Leitner*
Vice President

(402) 691-9725
cleitner@tenaska.com

Delette J. Marengo*
Vice President

(402) 691-9595
dmarengo@tenaska.com

Vasu S. Pinapati*

Vice President

(402) 691-9702
vpinapatie@tenaska.com

Ryan T. Schroer*
Vice President

(402) 938-1610
rschroer@tenaska.com

Kevin R. Smith**
President

(817) 462-1513
ksmith@tnsk.com

Sheila R. Trueblood*

Vice President & Corporate
Controller

(402) 691-9708
strueblood@tenaska.com

Gregory A. Van Dyke*
CFO & Senior Vice
President & Treasurer
(402) 691-9720
gvandyke@tenaska.com

James B. Welniak*
Vice President

(402) 691-9556
jwelniak@tenaska.com

David T. Wingfield*
Vice President

(402) 691-9559
dwingfield@tenaska.com

*14302 FNB Parkway, Omaha, NE 68154

** 1701 E. Lamar Blvd., Suite 100, Arlington, TX 76006 (As of April 20: 300 East John Carpenter Freeway, Irving, TX 75062)
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ATTACHMENT VI
TECHNICAL FITNESS

Tenaska Power Management, LLC (“TPM”) has contracted with Tenaska, Inc. (“Tenaska”) to provide
market support, interface with the ISO, as well as settlement, contracts, accounting and computer
services. The following key TPM personnel will provide services in their designated areas of responsibility,
will supervise personnel reporting to them in their respective areas to ensure provision of services, and will
be responsible for managing the contract relationship with Tenaska for their respective functions to
coordinate the provision of services.

Curry Aldridge

Curry Aldridge is the Senior Vice President of Origination and Commercial Operations of TPM. Curry,
based in Texas, is responsible for managing Tenaska’s origination team as well as several of the back office
operations of the business. These back office duties include managing the settlements, process integrity,
contracts, and strategic technology departments. Curry was promoted to Vice President of Origination in
February 2013 and Senior Vice President of Origination in January 2020.

Curry Aldridge joined Tenaska in February 2000. During his time at Tenaska, Curry Aldridge worked on
the 24-hour Real-time Trading/Scheduling desk for three years where he was responsible for trading and
scheduling activities in multiple markets. In February 2003, Curry began working in Tenaska’s Origination
group focusing on the ERCOT market where he was responsible for signing long-term marketing and
energy management structured transactions with both wholesale and retail third parties. During this time,
Curry held the proxy vote for Tenaska on the Retail Market Subcommittee in 2003-2004 and served as the
Independent Power Marketer segment member in 2005. He was also a NERC-certified System Operator
from 2003-2008.

In 2007, Curry shifted his origination efforts to the PJM market where he started retail business activities in
that market, as well as expanding the existing wholesale energy management business. In August 2008, he
transitioned over and began managing Tenaska’s energy management business. Responsibilities in this
role involved the day-to-day management of Tenaska’s scheduling, management and optimization activities
for energy management customers in the ERCOT, MISO, PJM, SERC and SPP power markets. These
duties include directing the incorporation of new energy management customers into Tenaska’s energy
management programs and coordinating internally between Tenaska’s operations, trading, origination,
settlements, accounting, risk management, and information technology groups. From 2010-2011, Curry
served as Tenaska’s representative on the ERCOT Wholesale Market Subcommittee as the Independent
Power Marketer segment member. During this time in energy management, Curry also was responsible for
managing ERCOT Nodal implementation efforts as well as managing EMS/SCADA operations.

Curry Aldridge holds a Bachelor of Business Administration degree in Marketing from Abilene Christian
University in Abilene, Texas.

Eli Worley

Eli Worley serves as the Settlements Director for TPM. Eli, based in Texas, is responsible for day-to-day
settlement activities in all US centrally cleared power markets. Ms. Worley has over 17 years of
deregulated energy markets experience.

Prior to joining Tenaska, Eli was Manager of Information Technology for a Texas Retail Electric Provider
and Transmission and Distribution Provider. She was responsible for development, implementation and
maintenance of electronic utility billing and established the process and tools to reconcile Retail Data
Extract Variances for both Retail, and Transmission Distribution companies.

Ms. Worley is active in Settlement User market stakeholder meetings. She has participated in multiple
Market Stakeholder working groups and committees and she served as the Project Manager for the
implementation of the ERCOT Nodal market.



James Lunday

James Lunday serves as the Controller for TPM. James, based in Texas, is responsible for all accounting
functions, including customer billing, accounts receivable and payable, and financial reporting. He has
over 12 years of accounting management experience, including the past 8 years in the electricity industry.

James joined Tenaska in 2011 coming from TXU Energy where he was responsible for financial reporting
for the retail electricity business. James previously held multiple other accounting positions in non-energy
industries during his career.

James is a Certified Public Accountant and a Certified Global Management Accountant with active CPA
licenses in the States of Texas and Oklahoma. He is a member of the American Institute of Certified Public
Accountants and the Oklahoma and Texas state-level CPA organizations. He earned a Bachelor of Science
in Business Administration, majoring in accounting, from Missouri Southern State University and an MBA
at Texas Christian University.

John P. Swope, CFA

John Swope serves as the Director of Origination for the Northeastern Region of the US for TPM. John,
based in Pennsylvania, is an employee to Tenaska, Inc., providing services to TPM under a contract
between TPM and Tenaska, Inc. He is responsible for the Origination/Marketing function involving
generators, municipals, utilities, marketers and load serving entities in these markets.

Prior to joining Tenaska in January 2015, John worked at Pennsylvania Power and Light Co. for 7 years.
As a Senior Originator there, he managed a multi-thousand MW Load Portfolio across 3 ISOs. Prior to that,
John held commercial positions in energy, banking and risk management in several major Fortune 500
companies.

John served as a U.S. Navy Nuclear Submarine Officer from 1990 to 1995, and is certified as a Nuclear
Engineer by the Department of Energy. John earned a Bachelor of Science degree in Physics from
Georgetown University in 1990, and an MBA from the MIT Sloan School of Management in 1999. John
was awarded the Chartered Financial Analyst charter in 2006.



